
330 Fair Lane, Building A
Placerville, California

530 621-5390
FAX 622-3645

www.edcgov.us/bos/

County of El Dorado

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 216-0550

Status:Type: Agenda Item Approved

File created: In control:5/13/2016 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:12/19/2017 12/19/2017

Title: Community Development Services, Department of Transportation, recommending the Board approve
and authorize the Chair to sign the First Amendment to Agreement for Services 079-S1711 with
Whitney Environmental Consulting, Inc., dba Foothill Associates, to increase the not-to-exceed
amount of $304,161.55 by $3,213.90 for a new not-to-exceed amount of $307,375.45, with no
increase in rates, for the purpose of updating contract language and to provide continued
environmental clearance, permitting services, and construction support services for the El Dorado
Trail - Missouri Flat Road to El Dorado Road Project, CIP 97014, and El Dorado Trail - Missouri Flat
Road Bike/Pedestrian Overcrossing Project, CIP 97015.

FUNDING:  Congestion Mitigation and Air Quality Program.  (100%) (Federal Funds)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2A - Approved Contract Routing Sheet 12-19-17, 2. 2B - First Amendment 079-S1711 12-19-17, 3.
Executed First Amendment 079-S1711, 4. A - App CRS 8-2-16, 5. B - Agmt 079-S1711 8-2-16, 6.
Executed Agreement 079-S1711 (8-2-16)

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedBoard of Supervisors12/19/2017 2 Pass

ApprovedBoard of Supervisors8/2/2016 1 Pass

County of El Dorado Printed on 4/26/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

